
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:560
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Coastal Road Project
Gavit Dr. Heena Vijaykumar;Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao;Sule Smt.
Supriya Sadanand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend norms to facilitate reclamation of land for the Mumbai city''s ambitious coastal road project and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the coastal road project will help in decongesting the traffic of Mumbai and also create green space and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount allocated for this purpose and the time by which the work is likely to be started and completed; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government for early completion of the
project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No such proposal has been received in Ministry of Road Transport and Highways.
(b)to (d) Does not arise.
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